

Media Release

16 December 2021

Corporate Communications Department
For Immediate Release

Relocation Opening of Chong Hing Bank Mongkok Branch

New image and professional team to elevate wealth management experience

Chong Hing Bank Mongkok Branch ("Mongkok Branch") was officially relocated to Shop No.2 of G/F & Whole of Upper Ground Floor, Ginza Square, No. 567 Nathan Road, Kowloon recently. As one of the flagship branches of Chong Hing Bank (the "Bank"), the Mongkok Branch has been serving the community for many years. Showcasing a refreshing image with new design and decorations, the relocated Mongkok Branch will continue to provide quality services to customers and meet their financial management needs, in line with the Bank's development strategy. Customers who visit the new branch will be able to enjoy the Bank's convenient and customer-centric banking services provided by its professional team, in a relaxing environment featuring a contemporary design.

To fulfill customers' growing demand for personalised banking and wealth management services, besides counter services, designated relationship manager and safe deposit services, the Mongkok Branch also has a Wealth Management Centre, the first one set up by the Bank. A wealth management specialist team is in place to offer thoughtful and tailor-made asset allocation solutions such as investment and life insurance services to ensure customers can enjoy all-round wealth management experience and achieve the goal of wealth protection and enhancement.

To celebrate its relocation opening, the Mongkok Branch has launched a series of fabulous offers*. New customers can now visit the Mongkok Branch to enjoy 1% p.a. interest rate for time deposit, 30% discount on the rental fee of safe deposit box for the first year, gift cheques handling fee waiver and also get a welcome gift set during the promotion period.

Business Hours of Chong Hing Bank Mongkok Branch: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm on Monday to Friday, 9:00 am to 1:00 pm on Saturday

For customer enquiries, please visit Chong Hing Bank Mongkok Branch or contact the Bank's Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3768 6888.

* Terms and Conditions apply to the offers.

-End-





The Wealth Management Centre in the Mongkok Branch provides personalised wealth management solutions and all-round new experience to customers.

About Chong Hing Bank

Chong Hing Bank Limited was founded in Hong Kong in 1948. The Bank was listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong (Stock code: 01111) in 1994. The Bank and its subsidiaries (including Chong Hing Securities Limited and Chong Hing Insurance Company Limited) offer comprehensive commercial banking and financial services to individual and corporate customers. These services include HKD and foreign currency deposits, credit, foreign exchange, wealth management, investment, securities, insurance and mandatory provident fund. The Bank currently operates a network of more than 30 branches in Hong Kong. It also has branches in Guangzhou, Shenzhen, Shanghai, Shantou and Macau, and sub-branches in Guangzhou Haizhu District, Foshan Nanhai District, Foshan Chancheng District, Nansha Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Hengqin Area of Guangdong Pilot Free Trade Zone, Dongguan Nancheng District and Shenzhen Nanshan District.

Chong Hing Bank became a member of Yuexiu Group on 14 February 2014. On 27 September 2021, Yuexiu Group completed its privatisation process of the Bank, which henceforth became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Yuexiu Group, and its listing on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong was withdrawn on 30 September 2021. Yuexiu Group was established in Hong Kong in 1985. As of 31 December 2020, the statistical total assets of the Group amount to about RMB730 billion. Yuexiu Group was ranked 334th in the "Top 500 Chinese Enterprises" list in 2020.





For more information about Chong Hing Bank, please visit the Bank's website www.chbank.com.

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177

Email: edithchan@chbank.com